Case 18-10578-TPA Doc 1 Filed 06/08/18 Entered 06/08/18 13:19:45 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 8

Fill in this information to identify your case:			
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:			
WESTERN DISTRICT OF PA	_		
Case number (if known)	Chapter	11	
			☐ Check if this an amended filing

Official Form 201

Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

4/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, *Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals*, is available.

2. All other names debtor used in the last 8 years Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names 3. Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN) 4. Debtor's address Principal place of business Principal place of business 180 Environmental Drive Saint Marys, PA 15857 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code Elk County Debtor's website (URL) 6. Type of debtor PDBA Carbon Center Realty Corp. Mailing address, if different from principal place of business Mailing address, if different from principal place of business P.O. Box 307 Saint Marys, PA 15857 P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	1.	Debtor's name	Industrial Steel & Pipe Supply Company			
Location of principal assets & ZIP Code		All other names debtor				
names, trade names and doing business as names 3. Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN) 4. Debtor's address Principal place of business Principal place of business Mailing address, if different from principal place of business P.O. Box 307 Saint Marys, PA 15857 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code Elk County Debtor's website (URL) 5. Debtor's website (URL)	۷.					
Employer Identification Number (EIN) 4. Debtor's address Principal place of business Base Environmental Drive Saint Marys, PA 15857 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code Elk County Debtor's website (URL) Employer Identification Number (EIN) Principal place of business Mailing address, if different from principal place of business P.O. Box 307 Saint Marys, PA 15857 P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code		names, trade names and				
business 180 Environmental Drive Saint Marys, PA 15857 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code Elk County Debtor's website (URL) P.O. Box 307 Saint Marys, PA 15857 P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	3.	Employer Identification	25-1128759			
Saint Marys, PA 15857 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code Elk County Debtor's website (URL) Saint Marys, PA 15857 P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business			
Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code Elk			180 Environmental Drive	P.O. Box 307		
Elk County Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code 5. Debtor's website (URL)			Saint Marys, PA 15857	Saint Marys, PA 15857		
County place of business Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code 5. Debtor's website (URL)			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code		
County place of business Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code 5. Debtor's website (URL)			Elk	Location of principal assets, if different from principal		
5. Debtor's website (URL)			County			
C. Time of debter				Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code		
6. Type of debtor Corporation (including Limited Liability Company (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))	5.	Debtor's website (URL)				
Corporation (including Limited Liability Company (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))	6.	Type of debtor	Companyation (in abodies I invited I inhility Company) (I I	C) and Limited Linkillia. Deute analyse (LLD))		
	-	,,		Lo) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))		
☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)			☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)			
☐ Other. Specify:			☐ Other. Specify:			

Case 18-10578-TPA Doc 1 Filed 06/08/18 Entered 06/08/18 13:19:45 Desc Main Page 2 of 8 Document

Deb	maadina diddi a i ip	e Supply Company		Case number (if known	n)		
	Name						
7.	Describe debtor's business	A. Check one:					
		☐ Health Care Busine	ess (as defined in 11 U.S	S.C. § 101(27A))			
		☐ Single Asset Real F	Estate (as defined in 11 l	J.S.C. § 101(51B))			
		☐ Railroad (as define	d in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))			
		☐ Stockbroker (as de	fined in 11 U.S.C. § 101	(53A))			
		☐ Commodity Broker	(as defined in 11 U.S.C.	§ 101(6))			
		☐ Clearing Bank (as	defined in 11 U.S.C. § 78	31(3))			
		■ None of the above					
		B. Check all that apply					
		. , ,	as described in 26 U.S.C	· ,			
				or pooled investment vehicle (a	s defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)		
		☐ Investment advisor	(as defined in 15 U.S.C	. §80b-2(a)(11))			
				ion System) 4-digit code that bes nal-association-naics-codes.	st describes debtor.		
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check one:					
0.	Bankruptcy Code is the	☐ Chapter 7					
	debtor filing?	□ Chapter 9					
		■ Chapter 11. Check	all that apply				
				oncontingent liquidated debts (e	valuding dahta awad to inciders or affiliates)		
		_	00 0	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ent on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that).		
			business debtor, attac	ch the most recent balance shee al income tax return or if all of the	I U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small tt, statement of operations, cash-flow ese documents do not exist, follow the		
			·	- , , , ,			
		_	, ,	•	m one or more classes of creditors, in		
			accordance with 11 U				
			Exchange Commission	on according to § 13 or 15(d) of t ary Petition for Non-Individuals F	mple, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and he Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11		
			The debtor is a shell of	company as defined in the Secu	rities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.		
		☐ Chapter 12			•		
9.	Were prior bankruptcy						
Э.	cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8	■ No. □ Yes.					
	years?	_ 100.					
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	District		When	Case number		
	separate list.	District		When	Case number		
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a	■ No					
	business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	☐ Yes.					

When

Debtor

District

List all cases. If more than 1,

attach a separate list

Relationship

Case number, if known

Case 18-10578-TPA Doc 1 Filed 06/08/18 Entered 06/08/18 13:19:45 Desc Main Document Page 3 of 8 Case number (if known)

Debtor	Industrial Steel & Pipe Supply Company
	Name

44	Why is the sees filed in	Chook	all that anni					
11.	Why is the case filed in this district?	Check all that apply:						
			Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.					
			A bankruptcy	/ case concerning de	btor's affiliate, general partner, or partner	ship is pending in this district.		
12.	Does the debtor own or	■ No						
	have possession of any real property or personal	☐ Yes	Answer b	pelow for each proper	ty that needs immediate attention. Attach	n additional sheets if needed.		
	property that needs immediate attention?		Why doe	es the property need	d immediate attention? (Check all that a	apply.)		
			•	es or is alleged to possis the hazard?	se a threat of imminent and identifiable h	azard to public health or safety.		
			☐ It nee	ds to be physically se	ecured or protected from the weather.			
					ls or assets that could quickly deteriorate meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related	or lose value without attention (for example, d assets or other options).		
			☐ Other	·				
			Where is	s the property?				
					Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	e		
			Is the pr	operty insured?				
			☐ No					
			☐ Yes.	Insurance agency				
				Contact name				
				Phone				
	Statistical and admin	istrative	informatio	n				
13.	Debtor's estimation of		Check one.					
	available funds		■ Funds w	vill be available for dis	stribution to unsecured creditors.			
			☐ After an	y administrative expe	nses are paid, no funds will be available	to unsecured creditors.		
14.	Estimated number of creditors	■ 1-49 □ 50-9 □ 100 □ 200	99 -199		☐ 1,000-5,000 ☐ 5001-10,000 ☐ 10,001-25,000	☐ 25,001-50,000 ☐ 50,001-100,000 ☐ More than100,000		
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$50 □ \$10	\$50,000 ,001 - \$100, 0,001 - \$500 0,001 - \$1 n	0,000	■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million □ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million □ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million □ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion □ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion □ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion □ More than \$50 billion		
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$50	\$50,000 0,001 - \$100 0,001 - \$500		■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million □ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million □ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	\$500,000,001 - \$1 billion \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion		

□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million

□ \$500,001 - \$1 million

☐ More than \$50 billion

Case 18-10578-TPA Doc 1 Filed 06/08/18 Entered 06/08/18 13:19:45 Desc Main Page 4 of 8 Case number (if known) Document

Debtor **Industrial Steel & Pipe Supply Company**

Request f	for Relief,	Declaration,	and	Signatures
-----------	-------------	--------------	-----	-------------------

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

17.	Declaration and signature
	of authorized
	representative of debtor

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on June 8, 2018 MM / DD / YYYY

X	/s/ Howard S. Lepovetsky
	Signature of authorized representative of debtor

Howard S. Lepovetsky

Printed name

Title President

18. Signatur	e of attorney
--------------	---------------

X	/s/	Guy	C.	Fus	tine
---	-----	-----	----	-----	------

Date June 8, 2018

MM / DD / YYYY

Signature of attorney for debtor

Guy C. Fustine 37543

Printed name

Knox McLaughlin Gornall & Sennett, P.C.

Firm name

120 West Tenth Street Erie, PA 16501

Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

(814) 459-2800 gfustine@kmgslaw.com Contact phone Email address

37543 PA

Bar number and State

Case 18-10578-TPA Doc 1 Filed 06/08/18 Entered 06/08/18 13:19:45 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 8

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor name Industrial Steel & Pipe Supply Company	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: WESTERN DISTRICT OF PA	☐ Check if this is an
Case number (if known):	amended filing

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
		and government contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
Alro Steel 24876 Network Drive Chicago, IL 60673		Steel				\$2,175.84
Altoona Pipe & Steel PO Box 112 Altoona, PA 16603		Materials				\$1,505.20
Anvil International 26009 Network Place Chicago, IL 60673		Fittings				\$345.50
Brown-Campell Co. 11800 Investment Drive Shelby Township, MI 48315		Materials				\$504.00
Frank Roberts and Sons, Inc. 1130 Robertsville Road Punxsutawney, PA 15767		General merchandise for resale				\$342.20
Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operation P.O. Box 21126 Philadelphia, PA 19114-0326		Federal tax deposit				\$895.00
John E. Buerk and James Groll 1039 Brussells Street Saint Marys, PA 15857	Stephen A. Antonelli 412-394-5668	Alleged encroachment claim upon easement	Disputed			\$402,700.00

Case 18-10578-TPA Doc 1 Filed 06/08/18 Entered 06/08/18 13:19:45 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 8

Debtor Industrial Steel & Pipe Supply Company

Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
				Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
Lemac Packaging, Inc. 2121 McKinley Ave.		Materials				\$242.57	
Erie, PA 16514 Missouri Pipe Fitting Co. PO Box 840107 Kansas City, MO 64184		Materials				\$583.59	
National Fuel Gas PO Box 371835 Pittsburgh, PA 15250		Utility				\$854.18	
Printing Plus 207 Stackpole Street Saint Marys, PA 15857		Office printing supplies				\$388.34	
Sinterite 310 State Street Saint Marys, PA 15857		Fabrication work				\$634.00	
Thyssenkrupp Online Metal, LLC PO Box 894118 Los Angeles, CA 90189		Materials				\$685.61	
TW Metals, Inc. PO Box 933014 Atlanta, GA 31193		Materials				\$4,683.13	
United Refining Co. of Pennsylvania 39253 Treasury Center Chicago, IL 60694		Fuel				\$390.80	
US Foils Inc. 38264 Willoughby Parkway Willoughby, OH 44094		Materials				\$439.51	
Visa 026 PO Box 4512 Carol Stream, IL 60197		Credit card purchases				\$6,720.07	
Visa 190 PO Box 4512 Carol Stream, IL 60197		Credit card purchases				\$6,628.58	
West Penn Power 800 Cabin Hill Drive Greensburg, PA 15606		Utility				\$253.98	

Case 18-10578-TPA Doc 1 Filed 06/08/18 Entered 06/08/18 13:19:45 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 8

Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and	Name, telephone number	Nature of claim	Indicate if claim	Amount of claim		
complete mailing address, including zip code	and email address of creditor contact	(for example, trade debts, bank loans,	is contingent, unliquidated, or	If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
		professional services,	disputed	Total claim. if	Deduction for value	Unsecured claim
				partially secured	of collateral or setoff	Cilocoui ou ciuiii
Windstream PO Box 9001908 Louisville, KY 40290		Telephone and internet service				\$274.49

Industrial Steel & Pipe Supply Company

Case 18-10578-TPA Doc 1 Filed 06/08/18 Entered 06/08/18 13:19:45 Desc Main Document Page 8 of 8

United States Bankruptcy Court Western District of PA

In re Industrial Steel & Pipe S	Supply Company		Case No.				
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11			
CO	ORPORATE OWNERS	HIP STATEMENT	Γ (RULE 7007.1)				
Pursuant to Federal Rule of Barrecusal, the undersigned counse the following is a (are) corporator more of any class of the corp 7007.1:	el for Industrial Steel & Indust	Pipe Supply Company otor or a government	y in the above catal unit, that direct	aptioned action, certifies that ly or indirectly own(s) 10%			
■ None [<i>Check if applicable</i>]							
June 8, 2018	/s/ Guy C	. Fustine					
Date	•	ustine 37543					
	\mathcal{E}	Signature of Attorney or Litigant Counsel for Industrial Steel & Pipe Supply Company					
		Laughlin Gornall & S		трану			
		Tenth Street					
	Erie, PA (814) 459	16501 -2800 Fax:(814) 453-	4530				
		@kmgslaw.com					